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I amm writing in response 10 the Federal Cam™unicetion Commisaion’s (FCC's) request for commengs on
the “Hructure and gractices ot the videa relay senvice (WHS) program and on propased YRS
compansation rates,” | am vehy concerned boul 1hese propesals and haw they will affact my Sanly’s
safery,

VB35 a [feling, M alfcws one Lo conduct business, cannect with my family and friends and da many
cther things over che phone that many heanang people taxe far granted, bost important, thaogh, VRS s
how | access my [ocal emergeney 311 service. Inanemergency | knaw that when | place a 911 call b wiil
ge answered immediately. My loration &w'[l be kngwn And, speciaily tralned american Zign Language
[A3L] interpreters will b there b rmake sure my ‘o3l eme rgency responders know exactly what help |

need. You can't imagne how “nighten’ng it isto think that | olebr nok e able ta get help for me or my

femily because of long bald times. puorly trained inlerpreters, ar bad equipment.

Cutting the rates pald to VRS aroviders as low as the FCC proposes wil only reduce service qualipy s
vurrently cepend on. How will these cocmpanies hire and keep s3111ed ASL interpreters on staff when the
government bas ust cut what they are wiliing to pay thermc by 52 an hour? Howr will 911 calls be
answerad immedlalely when there are fewer interprete:s and longer haod times? How will | ki thal

my WRE will work when I'm using a videophane from Ywalar instead of the speclally designea
videophone from my VRS provider?

| hape the FLC has answers 10 all of Lhe queslivn: before 1t considers changing the current syslem.
Sincerely,
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